
L.5.4 CONFIDENTIAL (FR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BAMS 
By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended July 12, 1961 

(Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily f igures) 

Total Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago S t . 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas 
San 

Fran-
cisco 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks indebted 

$ 37 
234 

6 
34 

2 
21 

4 
38 

1 
13 

5 
31 

5 
15 

5 
25 

2 
6 

2 
17 

4 
25 

1 
7 

1 
2 

Total number of banks in group 5,913 260 459 478 538 415 394 971 461 464 721 612 140 

Required reserves (previous period): 
Borrowing banks 
All banks in group t 266 

6,091 
33 

452 
28 

1,072 
41 

442 
16 

465 
25 

344 
30 

506 
45 

1,061 
8 

287 
22 

261 
12 

376 
4 

447 
2 

377 

Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: 
Borrowing banks 
Al l banks in group X 13.9 

0.6 
18.4 
1.3 

6.7 
0.2 

10.0 
0.9 

7.2 
0.2 

19.4 
1-5 

16.7 
1.0 

11.8 
0.5 

18.9 
0.7 

11-3 
0.8 

31.5 
1 .1 

19.7 
0.2 

26.9 
0.3 

Banks with borrowings in excess of 40$ 
of required reserves: 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks 

$ 9-9 
39 

2 
5 

0.3 
2 

2 
6 

1 
4 

0.5 
4 

" 0.2 
1 

3 
13 

0.4 
3 

0.5 
1 

Borrowing banks indebted in a l l of 
past 6 periods: 

Amount of borrowings (current 
Ratio to t o t a l borrowings period) 

$ 7.4 
20.0 

0.4 
6.3 

* 

1-7 
2 

40.0 
- - 1 

30.8 
0.4 
8.5 

1 
12.0 :: 0.2 

6.9 
2 

44.4 
0.4 

48.7 

MEMO: Number of banks indebted during 
Al l of past 6 periods 
4 - 5 periods 
1 - 3 periods 

Number not indebted during past 6 periods 

35 
87 

483 
5,308 

5 
14 
66 

175 

1 
5 

99 
354 

5 
12 
60 

401 

4 
43 

491 

6 
11 
36 

362 

2 
7 

15 
370 

6 
15 
64 

886 

3 
10 

448 

1 
4 

40 
419 

7 
11 
33 

670 

2 
1 

13 
596 

~4 
136 

NOTE: Most r a t i o s are computed from underlying f igures in thousands. Details may not foot to to t a l s because of rounding. 
* Less than $$0,000. 
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